Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective assignment to change the nature of conveyance from "assignment" to "security interest" for the conveyance recorded at Reel/Frame 002523/0276

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Power Medical Interventions, Inc.		05/22/2002	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gerald Dorros M.D.	
Street Address:	25933 North 108th Place	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85255	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75675375	POWERMED
Serial Number:	75715137	POWERMED, INC.
Serial Number:	75715138	SURGASSIST
Serial Number:	75785235	COMPUTER POWERED INTERVENTIONS
Serial Number:	75795331	E-SURGERY
Serial Number:	76096597	SURGASSIST
Serial Number:	76175669	
Serial Number:	76175670	INNOVATIVE BY NATURE
Serial Number:	76189537	POWER MEDICAL INTERVENTIONS
Serial Number:	76197993	
Serial Number:	76250650	DIGITAL LOADING UNIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)832-7000 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0081

900012318

Phone: 617-832-1000

Email: cweinstein@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24885-5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.

Total Attachments: 6

source=PowerMedical#page1.tif source=PowerMedical#page2.tif source=PowerMedical#page3.tif source=PowerMedical#page4.tif

source=PowerMedical#page5.tif source=PowerMedical#page6.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0082

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼ , 102	118816 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	arks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Power Medical Interventions, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partner	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Gerald Dorros, M.D. Internal Address: Street Address: 25933 North 108th Place
Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	City: Scottsdale State: AZ Zip: 85255 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N Other Execution Date: 5 / 2 2 / 0 2	Limited PartnershipCorporation-State
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/675,375; 75/715,137; 75/715,138; 75/785,235;	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numb	er(s) attached V Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher M. Turk, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 290.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Logan Square	8. Deposit account number:
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip:19103	
9. Signature.	T USE THIS SPACE
Chirstopher M. Turk, Esquire Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inc The Filter 00000026 756/53/75 Mail documents to be record	Signature 06/04/02 Date Garding cover sheet, attachments, and document: Garding cover sheet, attachments, and documents Garding cover sheet, attachments, and documents Garding cover sheet, attachments, and attachments, an

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION Patent and Trademark Office Express 06/36/39 CMB 0651-6027 TRADEMARKS ONLY
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party Month Day Year
Name
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be receiving party is assignment and the receiving party is pot domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached the signature must be a separate
Other
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
75795331 76197993
76096597 76250650
76175669
76175670
76189537

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

<u>Title</u>	Appl. Date	Appl. No.
"Powermed"	April 27, 1999	75/675375
"Powermed, Inc."	June 21, 1999	75/715137
"Surgiassist"	June 21, 1999	75/715138
"Computer Powered Interventions"	September 20, 1999	75/785235
"E-Surgery"	October 4, 1999	75/795331
"Surgassist"	July 24, 2000	76/096597
"Miscellaneous Design"	December 5, 2000	76/175669
"Innovative by Nature"	December 5, 2000	76/175670
"Power Medical Interventions"	Jan. 4, 2001	76/189537
"Miscellaneous Design"	Jan. 23, 2001	76/197993
"Digital Loading Unit"	May 3, 2001	76/250650

109875.00100/21031406v1

TRADEMARK SECURITY ASSIGNMENT

BE IT KNOWN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, POWER MEDICAL INTERVENTIONS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Grantor"), does hereby grant and assign to GERALD DORROS, M.D. ("Secured Party"), a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under each Trademark referred to in Schedule A attached hereto.

This Trademark Security Assignment is delivered to Secured Party pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated the date hereof between Grantor and Secured Party (the "Agreement"), to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance of Grantor's Obligations (as defined in the Agreement), and Grantor hereby affirms its obligations under the Agreement and the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interests granted pursuant hereto and pursuant to the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated by this reference as if fully set forth herein. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement.

So long as no Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing, and subject to the provisions of the Agreement, Grantor retains the right to use, license and exploit the Trademarks in any lawful manner.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Assignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized representative on the 22nd day of May, 2002.

POWER MEDICAL INTERVENTIONS, INC.

Name: Michael P. Whtiman

Title:President and CEO

Notarial Seal

Janet Pavlik, Notary Public Falls Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires Aug. 25, 2003

5/31/02

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notanes

BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP_

Counselors at Law

Direct Dial:

(215) 569-5348

Fax:

(215) 569-5628

Email:

turk@blankrome.com

June 4, 2002

Delaware Florida Maryland New Jersey New York Ohio

Pennsylvania Washington, DC

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments/Fee Washington, D.C. 20231

Attn: Assignment Branch

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for recordation is a "Trademark Security Assignment" pledging a security interest in the following marks from Power Medical Interventions, Inc., ("Grantor") to Gerald Dorros, M.D., ("Secured Party"):

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date
POWERMED	75/675,375	4/27/99
POWERMED, INC.	75/715,137	6/21/99
SURGIASSIST	75/715,138	6/21/99
COMPUTER POWERED INTERVENTIONS	75/785,235	11/20/99
E-SURGERY	75/795,331	10/4/99
SURGASSIST	76/096,597	7/24/00
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	76/175,669	12/5/00
INNOVATIVE BY NATURE	76/175,670	12/5/00
POWER MEDICAL INTERVENTIONS	76/189,537	1/4/01
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	76/197,993	1/23/01
DIGITAL LOADING UNIT	76/250,650	5/3/01

One Logan Square • Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-6998 • 215.569.5500 • Fax: 215.569.5555 www.blankrome.com

BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP____

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks June 4, 2002 Page 2

Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$290.00 to cover the filing fees for the recording of this agreement. Please charge any additional fees due in connection with the filing of this Assignment to our Deposit Account Number 02-2555.

Should any questions arise concerning the recordation of this document, kindly contact the undersigned at (215) 569-5348.

Please send all correspondence and the original document stamped with reel and frame numbers to the following address:

Christopher M. Turk, Esquire Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley LLP One Logan Square Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-6998

Sincerely yours,

CHRISTOPHER M. TURK

CMT/all Enclosure

cc: Lawrence Finkelstein, Esquire

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING

Express Mailing Label: ET319883615US

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE service in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments/Fee, Washington, D.C. 20231 on June 4, 2002.

Andrew L. Levine

109875,00100/11078855vI

RECORDED: 09/01/2004